December 2014. The unaudited pro forma net asset statement has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and,

because by its nature it addresses a hypothetical situation, it does not reflect the Group’s actual financial position or

results.

The unaudited pro forma net asset statement has been compiled on the basis set out in the notes below and has been

prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies adopted by the Issuer in preparing its consolidated

financial statements for the period from incorporation on 23 December 2013 to 31 December 2014 which have been

incorporated by reference in this Prospectus and in accordance with the requirements of paragraph 20.2 of Annex I

of the Prospectus Directive Regulation and items 1 to 6 of Annex II of the Prospectus Directive Regulation.

The unaudited pro forma net asset statement is presented as at 31 December 2014 which has been chosen as the

most recent date for which financial information is disclosed in this Prospectus.

Historical net assets at 31

December 2014

ADJUSTMENTS

Acquisition of the Gatsby

Portfolio

Pro forma net assets as at 31

December 2014

 £m £m £m

 (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)

Non-current assets

Investment and development

property

1,218.3 527.5 1,745.8

Loans secured by real estate 211.0 - 211.0

Property, plant and equipment 59.7 - 59.7

Derivative financial assets 7.5 - 7.5

 1,496.5 527.5 2,024.0

Current assets

Inventories 0.3 - 0.3

Rent and other receivables 48.2 (25.3) 22.9

Cash and cash equivalents 441.9 (151.9) 290.0

 490.4 (177.2) 313.2

Total assets 1,986.9 350.3 2,337.2

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (32.5) - (32.5)

Deferred income (16.2) - (16.2)

 (48.7) - (48.7)

Non-current liabilities

Trade and other payables (2.4) - (2.4)

Mortgage borrowings (545.9) (350.3) (896.2)

 (548.3) (350.3) (898.6)

Total liabilities (597) (350.3)  (947.3)

Net Assets 1,389.9 - 1,389.9

Equity

Stated capital 1,314.9 - 1,314.9

Foreign currency translation

reserve

(0.4) - (0.4)

Revaluation reserve 2.6 - 2.6

107

Share-based payments reserve 1.7 - 1.7

Retained earnings 71.1 - 71.1

Equity attributable to owners of

the Issuer

1,389.9 - 1,389.9

Non-controlling interests - - -

Total equity 1,389.9 -   1,389.9

Notes:

1. The net assets of the Group have been extracted, without material adjustment, from the Financial Statements, which are incorporated by

reference in this Prospectus.

2. This adjustment reflects the completion of the Group’s acquisition of the Gatsby mixed use portfolio of 180 assets, as follows:

a. The payment of the total consideration in the amount of £503.0 million.  This assumes the completion of the acquisition of all

conditional assets.  The acquisition of the first tranche of 163 assets completed on 31 January 2015, and a further tranche of

eights assets completed on 24 March 2015. The remaining nine assets are expected to complete during the course of 2015.